

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NMP-18-B-0028 (2000005553) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program and the USAID P.L. 480 Title II program.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 21

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG	870.030 MT	\$1917.93 - \$2070.89	\$ 1,708,427.77
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	400.000 MT	\$425.00 - \$426.00	\$ 170,200.00
OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	400.007 MT	\$1025.14 - \$1025.14	\$ 410,062.48
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	6,490.114 MT	\$1034.89 - \$1241.32	\$ 7,395,402.80
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	710.000 MT	\$396.69 - \$409.26	\$ 286,021.20
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	1,600.000 MT	\$478.49 - \$478.49	\$ 765,584.00
TOTAL	10,470.151 MT		\$ 10,735,698.25

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.
ALEXANDRIA, VA
22304-4832

Business Types : Small, 8(a)

12-1NTP-18-C-0420 4210003915	LENTILS BAG-50 KG	HOUSTON, TX	100	RHPP	200.000 MT	\$ 426.00
	Subtotal				200.000 MT	
	Contract Total				200.000 MT	\$ 85,200.00
Contractor Total					200.000 MT	\$ 85,200.00

DE LUNE CORP.
7405 Alban Station Ct
Springfield, VA 22150
Business Types : Small

12-1NTP-18-C-0418 HOUSTON, TX

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
4210003913	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			130	BHOU	100.000 MT	\$ 403.95
	Subtotal				100.000 MT	
	Contract Total				100.000 MT	\$ 40,395.00
12-1NTP-18-C-0419		HOUSTON, TX				
4210003914	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					
			100	RHPP	200.000 MT	\$ 425.00
	Subtotal				200.000 MT	
	Contract Total				200.000 MT	\$ 85,000.00
Contractor Total					300.000 MT	\$ 125,395.00
DIDION, INC P.O. BOX 400 JOHNSON CREEK, WI 53038-0400 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0426		MARKESAN, WI				
4210003921	CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG					
			20	BCHI	340.005 MT	\$ 1,917.93
			20	BCHI	180.000 MT	\$ 1,917.93
			20	BCHI	50.010 MT	\$ 1,917.93
			20	BCHI	40.005 MT	\$ 1,917.93
	Subtotal				610.020 MT	
	Contract Total				610.020 MT	\$ 1,169,975.66
Contractor Total					610.020 MT	\$ 1,169,975.66
FARMERS' RICE MILLING COMPANY, INC. 3211 Highway 397 LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0425		LAKE CHARLES, LA				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
4210003920	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG					
			120	BHOU	1,200.000 MT	\$ 478.49
			120	BHOU	400.000 MT	\$ 478.49
		Subtotal			1,600.000 MT	
		Contract Total			1,600.000 MT	\$ 765,584.00
Contractor Total					1,600.000 MT	\$ 765,584.00
INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0421	GILMAN, IL					
4210003916	OIL, VEGETABLE BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719					
			50	BCHI	400.007 MT	\$ 1,025.14
		Subtotal			400.007 MT	
		Contract Total			400.007 MT	\$ 410,062.48
12-1NTP-18-C-0424	GILMAN, IL					
4210003919	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			140	BCHI	80.001 MT	\$ 1,058.89
			140	BCHI	350.008 MT	\$ 1,058.89
			150	RGIL	690.009 MT	\$ 1,034.89
			150	BCHI	690.009 MT	\$ 1,081.24
			150	RGIL	440.018 MT	\$ 1,101.93
			150	BCHI	250.012 MT	\$ 1,125.93
		Subtotal			2,500.057 MT	
		Contract Total			2,500.057 MT	\$ 2,681,845.48
Contractor Total					2,900.064 MT	\$ 3,091,907.96

**M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC
1387 N Lexington St
Washington, UT
84780-2459**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-C-0415 4210003910		CHINOOK, MT				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		130	BHOU	60.000 MT \$	409.26
			130	BHOU	160.000 MT \$	409.26
		Subtotal			220.000 MT	
		Contract Total			220.000 MT \$	90,037.20
Contractor Total					220.000 MT \$	90,037.20
ROBERT H BARRIOS 5265 LOVELOCK ST. SAN DIEGO, CA 92110-4012 Business Types : Small, SDVOSB						
12-1NTP-18-C-0417 4210003912		GARRISON, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		130	BHOU	70.000 MT \$	409.26
		Subtotal			70.000 MT	
		Contract Total			70.000 MT \$	28,648.20
Contractor Total					70.000 MT \$	28,648.20
STRATAS FOODS LLC 7130 GOODLETT FARMS PARKWAY STE 200 CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992 Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-C-0423 4210003918		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		150	RHOU	1,490.022 MT \$	1,241.32
		Subtotal			1,490.022 MT	
		Contract Total			1,490.022 MT \$	1,849,592.92

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contractor Total					1,490.022 MT \$	1,849,592.92

TRANSYLVANIA
VOCATIONAL SERVICES IN
PO BOX 1115
BREVARD, NC 28712-9491

Business Types : Small, AbilityOne

12-1NTP-18-C-0427 4210003922		BREVARD, NC				
	CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG					
			20	BCHI	260.010 MT \$	2,070.89
	Subtotal				260.010 MT	
	Contract Total				260.010 MT \$	538,452.11
Contractor Total					260.010 MT \$	538,452.11

TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC
PO box 2105
Fort Smith, AR 72902

Business Types : Small, HUBZone

12-1NTP-18-C-0416 4210003911		MINOT, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			130	BHOU	320.000 MT \$	396.69
	Subtotal				320.000 MT	
	Contract Total				320.000 MT \$	126,940.80
Contractor Total					320.000 MT \$	126,940.80

UNITED OIL PACKERS
INCORPORATED
3200 NW 125TH STREET
MIAMI, FL 33167-2408

Business Types : Small, HUBZone

12-1NTP-18-C-0422 4210003917		MIAMI, FL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			150	RMIA	1,800.018 MT \$	1,135.77

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			150	RMIA	700.017 MT	\$ 1,170.77
		Subtotal			2,500.035 MT	
		Contract Total			2,500.035 MT	\$ 2,863,964.40
Contractor Total					2,500.035 MT	\$ 2,863,964.40